on the other. In practice, the best procedure is to eva luate test points
On both sides . then choose whichevcr gives the best results.
Suppression of the Conductivity Variable
Tn measuring the thickness of nonconductive coatings on
conductive materia ls, it is necessary that the lift-off variable be
measured and that the conductivity variable be suppressed. To
accompl ish this, a test point is selected (sec Figure 9.9b) that l ies on
a line that is perpendic ular to the conductivi ty curve alth e point of

Nickel zinc (JI = 125 or 190)
JI = 125 (nickel zinc)
Unified Numbering System
alloy steel casting
Unified Numbe rin a System G43400
nickel chrome mofybc1enum alloy steel
Air T· · M .
ltanmm I .uanetlc
& Brass Nonmagnetic
\' Aluminum
Copper 25 kHz
Resistancc Ii (ratio)
Nonmagnetic
Res istance R (ratio)
Classroom Training Series: Electroma/1netic Tesling 75
76
Figure 9 .11: Lift-off and edge effect loc i on impe dance-plane:
(a) lift-of f loci; and (b) edge effect loci.
(a)
(b)
Unif ied Numbering System
043400 steel alloy
S
0013 em (0.005 in.)
U
a 025 em (Om in.)
oms em (0,015 in.)
R Air 0.05 1 elll (0.02 in.) Ma"ne lie
.!!
1i
<.> ,.
0:':
0 .1 em (0.04 in.J )\lolllllagnel ie
0 .076 em (0.03 in.)
0.05 1 em (0,02 in,)
0.025 em (0 .0 1 in.)
Lift-off
Uniricd Numbering System
A97075 wrought aluminum alloy
Resistance R (ratio)
Unified Numbering System
04340 sleel alloy
"TI Magnetic
Lin-off
Nonmagnetic
Unified Numberin. System
A97075 wrought al uminum alloy
Resista nce R (ratio)
Personnel Training Pllhlicario1!.\'
Figure 9.12: Movement of material point s by frequenc y changes: (a) low frequency,
20 kHz; (b) medium frequ en cy, 100 kHz; and (c) high frequency, 1 MHz.
(a)
(e)
co
§!
"
Air
t
Graphite Conductivity
UNS R56401
UNS S30400
(b)
G h
' Conductivity
rap Ite
Air
t
-:;; f
:R. Lift
'< off
;; Li t-
off Bronze
UNS A97075,
temper 73
Co er
Resistance R (relative scale)
ConductivilY
Air
Graphite
" .'3
-g UNS A97075, temper 73
Co er
Resistance R (relative scale)
Legend
UNS A92024 = Unified Numbering System
A 92024 heat treatable
wrought aluminum alloy
UNS A97075 = Unified Numbering System
A97075 heat treatab le
wrought aluminum alloy
UNS R56401 = Unified Numbering System
R5640 I titanium alloy
UNS R56401
? UNS S30400
8r nze
NS A92024, temper 3
UNS A97075. temper 73
UNS S30400 = Unified Numbering System
S30400 austenitic chromium
nickel stainle ss stee l
Resistance R (relati ve scale)
Figure 9.13: Phase angle changes on impedance-plane caused
by frequenc y cha nge s.
" '" Steel u
" >-
" !
" u
" E
u
" '0
.=
250
kHz
Air
Resistance R (relative scale)
Classroom Training Series: Electroma gnelic Testing 77
78
With phase analysis eddy current instrume nts , an operator can
produce impedance-plane loci plots or curves automatically on a
flying dot oscilloscope or integral cathode ray tuhe. Such
impedance-p lane plots can be presented [or the following materia l
conditions , as shown in Figure 9.14.
1. Lift-orr and edge effects.
2. Cracks.
3. Material separation and spacing.
4. Permeability.
5. Specimen thinning.
6. Conductivity .
7. P lating thickness .
Figure 9. 14: Impeda nce changes in relation to one another on
impedanc e-plane.
Lift-ofr
Ma!lnetic
"0
..::.. Nonmagnetic
'"
Legend
Pa/t' I Aluminum
I ' p c
Copper
Resistance R (relative scale)
c.
l
= crack in almninum
C:<.; ::; crack in st.eel
::; plating (aluminum on copper)
::; plating (copper on aluminum)
P = plaring (nonmagnetic)
:;::; spacing between aluminum layers
T = thinning in aluminum
jI = permeability
Om ::; conductivity for magnetic materials